

## **RESOLUTION NO. 350 OF 2012**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Kenny, Strainer, Monroe, Dickinson, Vanselow and Mason

## RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN SUBMITTING THE GRANT APPLICATION TO THE NYS CRIME VICTIMS BOARD FOR FUNDING OF THE CRIME VICTIMS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

RESOLVED, that the actions of the Warren County District Attorney and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby are, ratified and authorization given to submit an application the NYS Crime Victims Board for funding of the Crime Victims Assistance Program in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-One Dollars (\$118,451) for a term effective October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013, with an option for an additional one year extension, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board is hereby authorized to execute any and all further documents regarding said grant funding of the Crime Victims Assistance Program, and that the funding code

for any local share will be taken from A.1168 Crime Victims-Assist. DA.